

Sr. No.68

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No.36/2022

Naresh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nitin Bhasin, Adv.

Vs

Vivek Bhardwaj

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent to file statement
of facts/compliance report.

List on 02.06.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
07.05.2022
Eva