

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 36/2022

Naresh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nitin Bhasin, Advocate.

vs

Vivek Bhardwaj Additional Chief
Secretary Health and Medical Education
Dept. Jammu

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the respondent to file compliance report/statement of facts by or before the next date of hearing, failing which, the respondent shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 04.08.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.06.2022
Sahil Padha