

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No.36/2022

Naresh Kumar

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Vivek Bhardwaj, Additional Chief
Secretary Health & Medical Education
Department, Jammu

..... Respondents(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

04.08.2022

In terms of order dated 02.06.2022, an opportunity was granted to the respondent for filing compliance report/statement of facts failing which the respondent was directed to remain present in person. Neither the compliance report/statement of facts has been filed nor is the respondent present in person in compliance to the order dated 02.06.2022.

In view of the aforesaid position, Let the presence of the respondent/contemner be secured through issuance of aailable warrant to the tune of Rs. 10,000/-, to be secured through Senior Superintendent of Police, Jammu.

List again on 01.09.2022.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

**Jammu
04.08.2022
Naresh**