

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 36/2022
CM No. 4878/2022

Naresh Kumar

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Vivek Bhardwaj, Additional Chief
Secretary Health and Medical Edu.
Deptt. Jammu

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Dr. Saleem Ur Rehman, Director General, Health and Family Welfare
J&K/Director Health and Medical Education Department, Jammu is present in
person.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that impugned order stands
complied on 04.06.2022 and compliance report has been filed on 18.08.2022. In
view of this, order dated 04.08.2022 is recalled and personal appearance of the
contemnor is dispensed with.

CM No. 4878/2022 is, accordingly, disposed of.

CCP(S) No. 36/2022

List for consideration on 29.09.2022.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
01.09.2022
Angita