

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 5047/2022 in
CCP (S) No. 36/2022

Naresh Kumar

.... Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ashish, Advocate

V/s

Vivek Bhardwaj, Additional Chief
Secretary Health & Medical Deptt.
Jammu

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. KDS Kotwal, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
14.09.2022

CM No. 5047/2022

Exemption from personal appearance has been sought in the instant application of the respondent/contemnor ordered in terms of order dated 04.08.2022.

Perusal of the minutes of the proceedings reveals that order dated 04.08.2022 stands recalled after respondent/contemnor had entered appearance in person in terms of order dated 01.09.2022.

In view of the above, instant application has been rendered infructuous and is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu:
14.09.2022
Manan