

Sr. No.58

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 36/2022
CM No. 4878/2022

Naresh Kumar

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Nitin Bhasin, Advocate.

v/s

Vivek Bhardwaj

....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE.

ORDER

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 19.04.2023.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
14.02.2023
Pawan Chopra