

Sr. No. 122

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 36/2022

Naresh Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nitin Bhasin, Advocate.

**Vs**

Vivek Bhardwaj

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by learned counsel for the parties that the issue in question is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Apex Court of this Country and, accordingly, they want that the present proceedings in the contempt petition be deferred.

In the light of the statement made by learned counsel for the parties, the proceedings in the present contempt petition are deferred for the time being.

List on 12.07.2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
19.04.2023  
Pawan Chopra