

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 36/2022

Naresh Kumar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Nitin Bhasin, Advocate.

V/s

Vivek Bhardwaj

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

08.11.2023

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the matter is still sub-judice before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, as such, this petition is required to be deferred till the final decision of the Apex Court.

In view of the above, proceedings in this contempt petition are deferred for the time being.

List on 29.11.2023.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

08.11.2023

Michal Sharma