

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No.36/2022

Naresh Kumar

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Vivek Bhardwaj

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
29.01.2024

Since the matter involved in this petition is still pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, as such, it would be appropriate to defer this contempt petition till the final decision from the Apex Court comes.

List on 15th April, 2024.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
29.01.2024
Vinod, PS