

Sr. No. 105

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 36/2022 in
SWP No. 1963/2016**

Naresh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Proxy counsel vice
Mr. Nitin Bhasin, Advocate

Vs

..... Respondent(s)

Vivek Bhardwaj Additional Chief Secretary
Health and Medical Education Department
Jammu.

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.11.2024

1. List in terms of previous order on 18.02.2025.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.11.2024
Neha-II