

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 36/2022 in**  
**SWP No. 1963/2016**

Naresh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**vs**

Vivek Bhardwaj Additional Chief Secy.  
Health & Medical Edu. Deptt. Jammu

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice  
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG (Sr. Adv)

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**23.12.2025**

1. None has appeared for the petitioner on the previous date of hearing and none appears today as well.
2. Await appearance.
3. List on **27.02.2026**.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
23.12.2025  
Vishal Sharma